08-08-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

. 1111 - - ·

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

	9972 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Franke Consumer Products, Inc.	Name: NIRO-Plan Ag
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Dorfbachstrasse 2
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Country: City: Aarburg Switzerland Zip: CH-4663
Corporation-State Delaware	
Cther	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
Execution Date: July 1, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/438,385	
76/438,616 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Allen I. Hoover	registrations involved:
Name:Allen J. Hoover Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
kontennek Address: Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Citicorp Building Suite 3800	23-0785
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Allen J. Hoover	July 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing 8	Ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

08/08/2003 ECOOPER

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000048 230785

40.00 BA 25.00 BA

76438385

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made in Hatfield, Pennsylvania, on _______, 2003, by Franke Consumer Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which has relocated its principal offices to 3050 Campus Drive, Suite 500, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440, to NIRO-Plan AG, a Swiss corporation, which has its principal offices at Dorfbachstrasse 2, CH- 4663, Aarburg, Switzerland, with respect to the following United States trademark applications:

Application	Trademark
76438385	FHP KINDRED USA (*)
76438616	FHP KINDRED USA

(* stylized or design)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Franke Consumer Products, Inc. hereby assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to the foregoing trademarks, United States trademark applications, and United States trademark registration, together with all associated good will, to NIRO-Plan AG.

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

Franke Consumer Products, Inc.

Daniel H. Schneider

Secretary-Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0108